3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A2 | ECR-15-001855 05FEB2015 | KH | JT
TERMINATOR REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
CCTERTACE e Ten NUMBER B | ECR-16-014424 120cT2016 | VY | TE
C ECR-17-011924 16AUG2017 | TB TE
Cl ECR-18-005369 20APR2018 | JAH | JDG
ERE LR R C N e o S R MECHANTC AL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151060-1
- | | | | 2119082-7  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
S Y N W | ) C [ T N[ LD T MDD L - T o1 o 111 C T DN 1IN0 T T SUPERSEDED BY 57215w06072 6 - 1 1 1 1 1 21}908371 RETAINER’ INSULATION DIAL 242
l I 11 1T TN T IV [T T ITT |G ACESH N UV T B 1 1 1 1 1 7*}8023*7 SCR) SKT HD CAP MS >< AO 24}
- 22 - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
D1 B 1011 [N T N[ LD T MDD - T o T DN ST SERVO - - - - - 1 21}958071 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
[ I 1T 1 C 1T IV NIV T TITT O IJ U O OBSOLETE
LATCH PLATE/4 B 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
S T O W | I N N D T MDD L T LT N I I I SERVO _ ) w 1 _ _ 21}974072 TAG)IDENTIFICATION 21 3
oI T O C O™ CT T o PaSEURUE NLATCH PLATE/ ) OBSOLETE - | | - - 1901094-3 SPACER. FEEDER 108
S C R e R ST e OBSOLETE vt vt ) 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 18¢
51519117 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
- | | | | 2-1752354-1 |STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | | | 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | | 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F S R R N R 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
INSUL |4.06 mm [.160] 0 - | | | | 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - |REF |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC o4
408-10389 - - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - - - 2119799~ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i | | - - (633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASH 133
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: JUNITOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT A - | | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - |REF|REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
3.70-4.30 mm IN] | 40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 IN] AE& 4.20-4.80 mm 189 IN] 1.40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 INJAf§ AQX - W W W W c119955-1 JASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL 18387 Rev [ ] ] TERMINAL 18050 ] ] - | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
APPLI CAT ON APPL I CAT ON - | | | | 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
SPECTIFICATION (A)1714-18050 - - SPECTIFICATION (B)1714-18051 Rev E i - - | - - 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-2l 2 2] 2|2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED : ’ : ’
Aﬁl Aﬁl B | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER Lfl -3 -1 3] 3]3 9927635 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
(C) 12413941 (C) 1241394-3 (C) 963294~ B1.2-2.0 (A) 964286-1 (A) 6-964286-6 (B) 963294~ 1 G1.2-2.0 - | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
(C) 1241394-2 (C) 9632931 B2 0-2.7 (A) 9642862 (B) 1-964300-3 (B) 963293~ 1 G2 0-2.1 A I R N I : 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 1-964286- (B) 2-964300-1 ﬁ - | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
(A) 2’964286*1 (B) 4 9643@0*1 _ _ _ _ 1 1 1338685*1 PAWL FEED 56
WIRE @ Lery[CRIMP HEIGHT T CRIMP LEIGHT SABERLEE L - | 4 [ 4] 4] 4] 4] 2168400-1 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
ST7E = | mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2 2 2 2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 03
- - - 1|2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
s 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
*WARNING - - - -] - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
|||| ON INSTAL | ATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO - | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
T [ ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS E T e T TS T S LA O e =
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ) )
Lﬁl SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING B | | 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N I N N 5119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S I N I O R O R B B 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECLSION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. s\ - | | | | | | 2119085~ FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT [ A L i | | c119092°1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151911-4 -l 212121272 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
H i | THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A ; :
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151911-4 STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNTT. B 1 w w w 1613781 T HEAD FLANGED. M5 « Brm LONG 37
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151911-5 ’ :
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151911-6 AEL RNl LUBRTCANT 1S RECOMMENDED : 1 1 1 1 1 121?3828822 izégig\FTE%;ﬁ?%BgDE ;g
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE :
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S W W W W 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
Zﬁl - | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. /KN/?\ | | | | | c11oe0en] LNSERT, SHEAR , 13
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
Zﬁl - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 N w w w w 5119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER . FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN A T O O ) A O 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. -] - w S 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 17260 | w 1 w w w w 1333204-4  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE LA\ - W W 6-21084-0  |O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. _2552 - | | | | 07c406471-4 | SPACER I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N I R D B - c119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 R R R e I 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. s 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 - | | | | 1-2119781-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
I‘X.SPARE e AN STORAGE LOCATION BEFER TO TNSTRUCTION SHFET - - - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED _2zi8 - | | | 1 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, - | - w w w 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 24 1 | 1 | | | | 2-1803019-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Z/\L e e el o T e e cen e U e el B | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
MO TR S AND AT TACH T e LecaT o o e mack sine R 2119758~ 1 RAM, AMP STYLE., SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245 N | | | | | 1-456405-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ) B R T R ITEM . T RPN - R [TEM
e o 170 -7]-6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION " 17| -7]-6|-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION "
TEWARZOT3 — TE Comect v
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) HOPFNER a—] | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4 60, e 1 T £IBIN 12&?21? — i/ZE§ lorrisburg, PRTOS 608
o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: AP_FDELBIN NAME OC eqm S ‘ de Fe ed
4/\g THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. /XTL /x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>?J b x repier St Applicator
2 PLC +- - -
‘AAMHYTWQSMLINMLMSMMHTOFMLHMEAWWFIM%W o ShOW“ on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {@ :32% iﬁ e ST T Crer covt Tormnie 10 TESEIaT
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES e B
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. : : : A L0019 (C=2151911 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF
O
2.5 REF
@ E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—— =1 .3£0.95

\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

— i

[—19.010.5

I80JREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o’ DWHNOFFNER 1BMARZOTS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN ngARZOW?} — HOrHSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD IIMARZ0 13 | nAmE ‘
%x‘wi{i %& %JAT I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = :
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A100779 [(C=2151911
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSTON OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR CUMEE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
SEEC R SRR C N R P—HE 6 HTF—A DS M HANEAE OBSOLETE
N - T ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
i®)] D1 1011 S C T N[ D T MD |- 7o 01T N ¢ T [BEN (W T 1~ OBSOLETE - 2 - - 2W6840076 SHCS’ LOW HEAD’ ROHS’ M5 >< 16 240
[ I 11 1TV T TV T TITT O JUO T [T UV T B B B w 2}19580*} MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
i®)] D1 1011 L T N[ D T MD |- 7o 01T N ¢ T SERVO - w - - 2}1974072 TAG IDENTIFICATION 2} 3
[ I 11 C 1TV T TV T TITT O JUO T OBSOLETE ?
LATCH PLATE/Y - rl- - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
eI R I R R C N R P—HE S HTF—A DS ONE OBSOLETE - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
7-21519171 -7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1137
- 2-1752354-1 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 1180
- 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
- 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATOR DATA R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
CRIMP S17F TYPE - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
VIRE T2 05 v T 0307 - - - o] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
TNSUL T4 06 wm [ 160 3 - 994969- | MAGNET, RARE FARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
— | REF[REF|REF|REF 994970- COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
108-10389 L] - [ -1 -1 11 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
N 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
- 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: JUNTOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT A i ~ | - V] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — I F[ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE i 1 l l l 22%2226%2 :Z;“iém zﬁiig AE?EEBEE’EDSF ﬂjé
3.70-4.30 mm [.146-.169 IN] | 40270 mm T 055- 106 N1 A 4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] D1 .40-2.70 mm [.055- 106 INh{E& T T T 150955 TBOLT A0 JUSTMENT 730
TERMINAL (C)114-18387 Rev E TERMINAL (A)114-18050 : - I : |
vool1eat onE0 T - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- REF|] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED 43 TERMINALS APPLIED f3 : | - [ - | 1633743-1 [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERWINAL TE TERWINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER L r g 171802872 (WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
(C) 1241394 (C) 12413943 (C) 9632941 B1.2-2.0 (A) 964286 (A) 6-964286-6 (B) 963294-] B1.2-2.0 i jEPp - | - ] 21799441 |FEED PINGER ASSEMBLY, S i
(C) 1241394-7 (C) 963293- B2.0-2.1 (A) 9642867 (B) 1-964300-3 (B) 963293- ] G2.0-2.1 - 1 W W 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(A) 1-964286-1 (B) 2-964300-1 - | | | 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
(A) 2-964286- 1 (B) 4-964300- 1 R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
e y Cur i : (A) 4-964286- 1 B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
L =0 %EgEEEHEEGEETHNG ~ [ 2 2] 2 2| 21680781 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, Rofis, 2 x 188 | 66
b I - 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1. 00mm? 1. 204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 8.5 /6N - 3 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 o7
g-ggmmg 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 8.7 - B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
oo L 19%/-0.00 [.0454/-.002] 9. B T 985575-3 | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
P 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
*WARNING A 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O S IR 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
(1] LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS ] ~ | f zlfgégzgw EEES gi& HEREAEEES 6.0 jg
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — T T 793837 1SCR RSt Rems (18 ¥ E) 1
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING . B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁl - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N S O O c161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
Qggﬁ%i%EALSEEE%EW?QHFngié$TAggw?gifOR” CONVERSION: 8-2151911-4 B L L 11320906-c |SPACLR, STRIF GUIDE oL
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151911-4 S L O O I c119909-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151911-5 Aﬁﬁ B 155888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. SIRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNLT. NN - L 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
A5\ - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1o RECOMMENDED. T T T 3e6885 4 1STOP SHEAR B
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. ’
N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
zfg GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N - ] 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORLENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY A L e 1333204-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 W W W 5-240641-4  |SPACER |
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I c119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 ] T T T T5719781-0 |DFPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - W - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - -] - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249 S N T U O ¢38011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S L N I A S |~2cci9-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 NS L c21005019-4 |CRINPER, INSULATION O .
"OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . - 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 S L O A 490886-0  |SPACER, CRIMPLR 4
/TN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE B S B B A 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 e e L |
- , [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-25/-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION méM -1 -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF T H E HOUS I NG N R E F E R TO I N S T R UC T I ON S H E E T FOR A D D I T I ON A L THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN
INFORMATION . MR S ST U L R Smgizg @TE TE Connectivity
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. ST YTy S S 11 R o seere R
’ T ELBIN 0 Side Feed
Z/AL APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD {D /¥<iﬁ I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J - orie & PRODUCT SPEC CZ%%CS%OfG
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. — : : )
APPLY #17234W975 LOC?TITE TO THREADS S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @ %E\EE %: AL TEATOR B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151911 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET OFA REVC}
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

/@REF
O

2.5 REF
%m

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

el 1 340.5
Q@
T\ REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

19.0£0.5

— REF
1

ﬁﬁ

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
O '

i =]

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

- U

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T R e [ TGNARZOT3 ST T e
Cﬁ BN I9MARCOTS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD T9MARZ201 3 | NAME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:215w911
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




